

CWPOA No. 6689 of 2019

22.09.2020 Present: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Shiv Pal Minhans, Additional Advocates General and Ms. Seema Sharma, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur and Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

Admit. List on 29th December, 2020.

Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

September 22, 2020
(Pritam)