

**CWPOA No. 6689 of 2019**

06.10.2021 Present: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Adarsh Sharma & Sanjeev Sood,  
Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Kamal  
Kant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for the  
respondent.

Reply is stated to be filed. As prayed for, rejoinder  
thereto be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

October 06, 2021  
*(bhupender)*