

Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma vs. State of H.P.
CWPOA No. 6689 of 2019

22.05.2023 Present: Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Tejasvi Sharma, Pushpinder Singh Jaswal and Baldev Negi, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that instructions are not available with him in terms of the previous order.

List on **14.06.2023**, to enable him to have instructions in terms of order dated 19.04.2023.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 22, 2023
(*Vinod*)