

***Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma Vs. State of H.P.***

**CWPOA No. 6689 of 2019**

**14.6.2023**      **Present:** Mr.Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, vice Mr.Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

On request of learned Additional Advocate General, one more, but last opportunity is granted to have instructions in terms of order dated 19.4.2023.

List on **20<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

***14<sup>th</sup> June, 2023***  
***(Keshav)***

