

**Pradeep Kumar Sharma Vs. State of H.P.**

**CWPOA No. 6689 of 2019**

**25.07.2024Present:** None for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondent/State.

At the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list  
before another bench.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

**25<sup>th</sup> July, 2024**  
*(sushma)*