

**Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma Vs. State of
Himachal Pradesh and Others**

CWP No.6689 of 2019

25.04.2025

Present: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. B.C. Verma and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Further ten days' time, as prayed for, is granted to learned Additional Advocate General to have instructions in terms of order dated 19.04.2023, failing which, this Court shall have no option but to proceed with the matter, on the basis of material already available on record.

List on 08.05.2025.

April 25, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**