

Pradeep Kumar Sharma vs. State of H.P.

CWPOA No.6689 of 2019.

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Surinder Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Dy. A.G., for the respondent-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to comply with order dated 19.04.2023.

List on 8th May, 2026.

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

10th April, 2026.
(Jai)